
A S  S U F F A H  A C A D E M Y

      Bank Details     

RAMADHAN

day

1

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

5:25

5:23

5:19

5:17

5:15

5:13

5:11

5:08

5:04

5:01

4:59

4:57

4:54

5:45

5:43

5:39

5:37

5:35

5:33

5:31

5:28

5:24

5:21

5:19

5:17

5:14

5:31

5:33

5:37

7:20 18

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

1

2

3

4

7:22

7:20

7:16

7:14

7:11

7:09

7:07

7:05

7:00

6:58

6:55

6:53

6:51

12:28

12:28

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:27

12:26

12:26

12:26

12:26

12:25

3:34

3:35

3:39

3:41

3:43

3:44

3:46

3:48

3:51

3:53

3:55

3:56

3:58

7:03

7:05

7:09

7:10

7:12

7:14

7:16

7:18

7:22

7:23

7:25

7:27

7:29

12:40 4:45

3 5:21 5:41 5:35 207:18 12:27 3:37 7:07

10 5:06 5:26 277:02 12:26 3:49 7:20

5:39

5:41

5:43

5:45

5:47

5:50

5:52

5:54

5:56

5:58

5:48

wed

thu

fri

sat

sun

mon

wed

thu

fri

sat

sun

mon

wed

tue

tue

date

sub’h
sadiq

fajr zuhr asr maghrib isha date

12:40

7:40

5:00

R a m a d h a n  1 4 4 7
F e b r u a r y / M a r c h  2 0 2 6

Salah should not be performed during the 10 minutes before Zuhr beginning time. 

Salah and programme times are subject to change.

JUMU’AH TIMINGS:

BAYAN: 12:10 PM   |   KHUTBAH: 12:40 PM

DAILY PROGRAMMES (AFTER ASR): 

SHORT LECTURE WILL TAKE PLACE EVERYDAY 

DAILY BOOK READING (AFTER ZOHR):

MON/WED/FRI (URDU)  |  TUE/THUR/SAT/SUN (ENGLISH)

www.as-suffahacademy.org  ||  07775 761 110  ||  Melbourne Road, Bolton, BL3 5RQ || Receiver Frequency: 456:450 MHz || Registered Charity Number: 1188546

Outstanding Qardh as of 01 / 02 / 2026

L I L L A H  A P P E A L
£ 1 1 3 , 5 0 0

As Suffah Academy has purchased 6 Melbourne Road to
facilitate the additional space needed for our growing
number of students, as well as, other community services.
We are now raising funds to repay Qardh Hasanah
(interest free loan)

We humbly encourage everyone to contribute generously
toward repaying this Qardh and to help spread the word
by sharing this appeal with family and friends.

You can assist with a one-off donation or by setting up a
standing order of as little as £1 a week. 

Dollars / Euros etc.

Cash

Cheque

Foreign Currency

Paypal / Bank Transfer

Gold and Silver etc.
Jewellery

www.as-suffahacademy.org
From Our Website

Acc Name:  As Suffah Academy

Acc No:    30963368 

Bank:  Lloyds Plc        

Sort Code: 30-95-96

S

C

A

N

sehri
ends

W
a

y
s

 
t

o
 

D
o

n
a

t
e

It is advisable to stop eating and drinking at least 5 minutes before Subh Sadiq

feb/mar

7:30

4:4512:40

7:30

7:20

BEGINNING TIMES JAMA'AT TIMES

sunrise zuhr ‘asr isha

http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/


A S  S U F F A H  A C A D E M Y

      Bank Details     

RAMADHAN BEGINNING TIMES JAMA'AT TIMES

day

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

4:52

4:50

4:45

4:42

4:40

4:37

4:34

4:32

4:27

4:24

4:21

4:18

4:16

5:12

5:10

5:05

5:02

5:00

4:57

4:54

4:52

4:47

4:44

4:41

4:38

4:36

6:00

6:02

6:06

7:40 5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

12:25

12:25

12:25

12:24

12:24

12:24

12:23

12:23

12:23

12:22

12:22

12:22

12:22

4:00

4:01

4:04

4:06

4:08

4:09

4:11

4:12

4:15

4:17

4:18

4:20

4:21

7:31

7:33

7:37

7:39

7:41

7:43

7:45

7:47

7:51

7:53

7:55

7:57

7:59

12:40 5:00

18 4:47 5:07 6:04 712:25 4:03 7:35

25 4:29 4:49 1412:23 4:14 7:49

6:08

6:09

6:11

6:13

6:15

6:19

6:21

6:23

6:24

6:26

6:17

thu

fri

sat

sun

mon

tue

thu

fri

sat

sun

mon

tue

thu

wed

wed

date

sub’h
sadiq

sunrise zuhr ‘asr isha fajr zuhr asr maghrib isha date

12:40

8:10

5:25

R a m a d h a n  1 4 4 7
M a r c h  2 0 2 6

Salah should not be performed during the 10 minutes before Zuhr beginning time. 

Salah and programme times are subject to change.

JUMU’AH TIMINGS:

BAYAN: 12:10 PM   |   KHUTBAH: 12:40 PM

DAILY PROGRAMMES (AFTER ASR): 

SHORT LECTURE WILL TAKE PLACE EVERYDAY 

DAILY BOOK READING (AFTER ZOHR):

MON/WED/FRI (URDU)  |  TUE/THUR/SAT/SUN (ENGLISH)

www.as-suffahacademy.org  ||  07775 761 110  ||  Melbourne Road, Bolton, BL3 5RQ || Receiver Frequency: 456:450 MHz || Registered Charity Number: 1188546

Outstanding Qardh as of 01 / 02 / 2026

L I L L A H  A P P E A L
£ 1 1 3 , 5 0 0

As Suffah Academy has purchased 6 Melbourne Road to
facilitate the additional space needed for our growing
number of students, as well as, other community services.
We are now raising funds to repay Qardh Hasanah
(interest free loan)

We humbly encourage everyone to contribute generously
toward repaying this Qardh and to help spread the word
by sharing this appeal with family and friends.

You can assist with a one-off donation or by setting up a
standing order of as little as £1 a week. 

Dollars / Euros etc.

Cash

Cheque

Foreign Currency

Paypal / Bank Transfer

Gold and Silver etc.
Jewellery

www.as-suffahacademy.org
From Our Website

Acc Name:  As Suffah Academy

Acc No:    30963368 

Bank:  Lloyds Plc        

Sort Code: 30-95-96

S

C

A

N

sehri
ends

W
a

y
s

 
t

o
 

D
o

n
a

t
e

It is advisable to stop eating and drinking at least 5 minutes before Subh Sadiq

march

8:00

6:48

6:46

6:41

6:39

6:37

6:34

6:32

6:29

6:25

6:22

6:20

6:17

6:15

6:44

6:27

5:1512:40 7:50

Eid al-Fitr Timings         Fajr: 5:45am      Bayan: 6:00am      Eid salah: 6:30am

http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/
http://www.as-suffahacademy.org/

