



RAMADHAN		SUB'H SADIQ SEHRI ENDS	BEGINNING TIMES				JAMA'AT TIMES					FEB/MAR
DAY	DATE		SUNRISE	ZUHR	'ASR	ISHA	FAJR	ZUHR	ASR	MAGHRIB	ISHA	DATE
WED	1	5:25	7:22	12:28	3:34	7:03	5:45	12:40	4:45	5:31	7:20	18
THU	2	5:23	7:20	12:28	3:35	7:05	5:43			5:33		19
FRI	3	5:21	7:18	12:27	3:37	7:07	5:41	12:40	4:45	5:35	7:20	20
SAT	4	5:19	7:16	12:27	3:39	7:09	5:39			5:37		21
SUN	5	5:17	7:14	12:27	3:41	7:10	5:37			5:39		22
MON	6	5:15	7:11	12:27	3:43	7:12	5:35			5:41	7:30	23
TUE	7	5:13	7:09	12:27	3:44	7:14	5:33			5:43		24
WED	8	5:11	7:07	12:27	3:46	7:16	5:31			5:45		25
THU	9	5:08	7:05	12:27	3:48	7:18	5:28			5:47		26
FRI	10	5:06	7:02	12:26	3:49	7:20	5:26	12:40	5:00	5:48	7:30	27
SAT	11	5:04	7:00	12:26	3:51	7:22	5:24			5:50		28
SUN	12	5:01	6:58	12:26	3:53	7:23	5:21			5:52	7:40	1
MON	13	4:59	6:55	12:26	3:55	7:25	5:19			5:54		2
TUE	14	4:57	6:53	12:26	3:56	7:27	5:17			5:56		3
WED	15	4:54	6:51	12:25	3:58	7:29	5:14			5:58		4

It is advisable to stop eating and drinking at least 5 minutes before Subh Sadiq

# LILLAH APPEAL

# £ 1 1 3 , 5 0 0

Outstanding Qardh as of 01 / 02 / 2026

As Suffah Academy has purchased 6 Melbourne Road to facilitate the additional space needed for our growing number of students, as well as, other community services. We are now raising funds to repay Qardh Hasanah (interest free loan)

We humbly encourage everyone to contribute generously toward repaying this Qardh and to help spread the word by sharing this appeal with family and friends.

You can assist with a one-off donation or by setting up a standing order of as little as £1 a week.

- Cash
- Cheque
- Paypal / Bank Transfer
- Foreign Currency  
Dollars / Euros etc.
- Jewellery  
Gold and Silver etc.
- From Our Website  
www.as-suffahacademy.org

**Bank Details**

**Acc Name:** As Suffah Academy

**Acc No:** 30963368

**Sort Code:** 30-95-96

**Bank:** Lloyds Plc

**S**  
**C**  
**A**  
**N**



**JUMU'AH TIMINGS:**  
BAYAN: 12:10 PM | KHUTBAH: 12:40 PM

**DAILY PROGRAMMES (AFTER ASR):**  
SHORT LECTURE WILL TAKE PLACE EVERYDAY

**DAILY BOOK READING (AFTER ZOHR):**  
MON/WED/FRI (URDU) | TUE/THUR/SAT/SUN (ENGLISH)

- Salah should not be performed during the 10 minutes before Zuhr beginning time.
- Salah and programme times are subject to change.



RAMADHAN		SUB'H SADIQ SEHRI ENDS	BEGINNING TIMES				JAMA'AT TIMES					MARCH
DAY	DATE		SUNRISE	ZUHR	'ASR	ISHA	FAJR	ZUHR	ASR	MAGHRIB	ISHA	DATE
THU	16	4:52	6:48	12:25	4:00	7:31	5:12	12:40	5:00	6:00	7:40	5
FRI	17	4:50	6:46	12:25	4:01	7:33	5:10	12:40	5:15	6:02	7:50	6
SAT	18	4:47	6:44	12:25	4:03	7:35	5:07			6:04		7
SUN	19	4:45	6:41	12:25	4:04	7:37	5:05			6:06		8
MON	20	4:42	6:39	12:24	4:06	7:39	5:02			6:08		9
TUE	21	4:40	6:37	12:24	4:08	7:41	5:00			6:09		10
WED	22	4:37	6:34	12:24	4:09	7:43	4:57			6:11	8:00	11
THU	23	4:34	6:32	12:23	4:11	7:45	4:54			6:13		12
FRI	24	4:32	6:29	12:23	4:12	7:47	4:52	12:40	5:25	6:15		13
SAT	25	4:29	6:27	12:23	4:14	7:49	4:49			6:17		14
SUN	26	4:27	6:25	12:23	4:15	7:51	4:47			6:19		15
MON	27	4:24	6:22	12:22	4:17	7:53	4:44			6:21	8:10	16
TUE	28	4:21	6:20	12:22	4:18	7:55	4:41			6:23		17
WED	29	4:18	6:17	12:22	4:20	7:57	4:38			6:24		18
THU	30	4:16	6:15	12:22	4:21	7:59	4:36			6:26		19

It is advisable to stop eating and drinking at least 5 minutes before Subh Sadiq  
 Eid al-Fitr Timings Fajr: 5:45am Bayan: 6:00am Eid salah: 6:30am

# LILLAH APPEAL

# £ 1 1 3 , 5 0 0

Outstanding Qardh as of 01 / 02 / 2026

As Suffah Academy has purchased 6 Melbourne Road to facilitate the additional space needed for our growing number of students, as well as, other community services. We are now raising funds to repay Qardh Hasanah (interest free loan)

We humbly encourage everyone to contribute generously toward repaying this Qardh and to help spread the word by sharing this appeal with family and friends.

You can assist with a one-off donation or by setting up a standing order of as little as £1 a week.

Ways to Donate

- Cash
- Cheque
- Paypal / Bank Transfer
- Foreign Currency  
Dollars / Euros etc.
- Jewellery  
Gold and Silver etc.
- From Our Website  
[www.as-suffahacademy.org](http://www.as-suffahacademy.org)

Bank Details

**Acc Name:** As Suffah Academy

**Acc No:** 30963368

**Sort Code:** 30-95-96

**Bank:** Lloyds Plc

SCAN

**JUMU'AH TIMINGS:**  
 BAYAN: 12:10 PM | KHUTBAH: 12:40 PM

**DAILY PROGRAMMES (AFTER ASR):**  
 SHORT LECTURE WILL TAKE PLACE EVERYDAY

**DAILY BOOK READING (AFTER ZOHR):**  
 MON/WED/FRI (URDU) | TUE/THUR/SAT/SUN (ENGLISH)

- Salah should not be performed during the 10 minutes before Zuhr beginning time.
- Salah and programme times are subject to change.